

CITY OF BAINBRIDGE ISLAND																					
Public Works Department																					
280 Madison Avenue N., Bainbridge Island, WA 98110																					
SOUND TO OLYMPICS TRAIL (Winslow Way to High School Rd)																					
BID OPENING DATE: December 20, 2016, @ 10:00 a.m.																					
	BID TABULATION					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME			
								Nordland Construction		Redside Construction, LLC		Quigg Brothers, Inc.		Orion Marine Group		WHH Nisqually Fed. Services, LLC		Port Madison Enterprises		ACI, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization (10%)	LS	1	179,745	179,745	200,000.00	200,000.00	214,750.00	214,750.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	223,000.00	223,000.00	242,900.00	242,900.00	129,060.00	129,060.00	241,324.60	241,324.60		
2	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	30,000	30,000	32,000.00	32,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	31,030.00	31,030.00	31,480.00	31,480.00	45,000.00	45,000.00		
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	1,000	1,000	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	460.00	460.00	100.00	100.00		
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	60,000	60,000	42,000.00	42,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	53,050.00	53,050.00	88,685.00	88,685.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	3.03	32,800	99,384	24,000.00	72,720.00	36,000.00	109,080.00	5,800.00	17,574.00	20,000.00	60,600.00	16,280.00	49,328.40	24,130.00	73,113.90	10,000.00	30,300.00		
6	Roadside Cleanup	ACRE	0.2	25,000	5,000	20,000.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	7,200.00	125,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	24,430.00	4,886.00	34,900.00	6,980.00	95,000.00	19,000.00		
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	12,000	12,000	7,000.00	7,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,110.00	23,110.00	26,780.00	26,780.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
8	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	587	15	8,805	15.00	8,805.00	15.00	8,805.00	16.00	9,392.00	10.00	5,870.00	15.00	8,805.00	13.52	7,936.24	15.00	8,805.00		
9	Relocate underground signal conduit	LS	1	7,000	7,000	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,310.00	5,310.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
10	Bracing/Temporary Relocation of PP	LS	1	2,000	2,000	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,780.00	4,780.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	1.00	1.00		
11	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3,500	24	84,000	16.00	56,000.00	9.00	31,500.00	28.00	98,000.00	15.00	52,500.00	23.00	80,500.00	20.97	73,395.00	28.00	98,000.00		
12	Embankment Compaction Method C	CY	3,870	3	11,610	3.00	11,610.00	1.00	3,870.00	4.00	15,480.00	8.00	30,960.00	5.50	21,285.00	8.07	31,230.90	4.50	17,415.00		
13	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	2,175	27	58,725	30.00	65,250.00	9.00	19,575.00	28.00	60,900.00	25.00	54,375.00	31.00	67,425.00	29.47	64,097.25	35.00	76,125.00		
14	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	CY	545	27	14,715	20.00	10,900.00	9.00	4,905.00	28.00	15,260.00	30.00	16,350.00	18.00	9,810.00	29.47	16,061.15	11.00	5,995.00		
15	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	SF	4,694	2	9,388	2.00	9,388.00	1.00	4,694.00	4.00	18,776.00	1.00	4,694.00	2.00	9,388.00	1.49	6,994.06	0.10	469.40		
16	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	3,810	23	87,630	23.00	87,630.00	12.00	45,720.00	25.00	95,250.00	20.00	76,200.00	25.00	95,250.00	42.60	162,306.00	42.00	160,020.00		
17	Gravel Backfill for Walls (conc. walls)	CY	700	50	35,000	30.00	21,000.00	22.00	15,400.00	52.00	36,400.00	45.00	31,500.00	63.00	44,100.00	71.30	49,910.00	60.00	42,000.00		
18	Backfill for Rock Wall	TN	140	32	4,480	21.00	2,940.00	26.00	3,640.00	33.00	4,620.00	50.00	7,000.00	41.50	5,810.00	43.80	6,132.00	53.00	7,420.00		
19	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	64	40	2,560	40.00	2,560.00	49.00	3,136.00	35.00	2,240.00	90.00	5,760.00	40.00	2,560.00	41.52	2,657.28	100.00	6,400.00		
20	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	1,383	38	52,554	35.00	48,405.00	40.00	55,320.00	34.00	47,022.00	45.00	62,235.00	39.25	54,282.75	49.25	68,112.75	65.00	89,895.00		
21	HMA Cl. 1/2" 64-22	TN	505	135	68,175	140.00	70,700.00	125.00	63,125.00	120.00	60,600.00	125.00	63,125.00	142.00	71,710.00	140.64	71,023.20	135.00	68,175.00		
22	Cement Concrete Pavement	CY	80	500	40,000	442.00	35,360.00	600.00	48,000.00	700.00	56,000.00	500.00	40,000.00	675.00	54,000.00	678.41	54,272.80	250.00	20,000.00		
23	Quarry Spalls	TN	30	60	1,800	75.00	2,250.00	47.00	1,410.00	65.00	1,950.00	200.00	6,000.00	45.00	1,350.00	46.00	1,380.00	125.00	3,750.00		
24	Beehive Grate	EA	1	800	800	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	570.00	570.00	985.00	985.00	750.00	750.00		
25	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Dia.	LF	191	40	7,640	35.00	6,685.00	38.00	7,258.00	40.00	7,640.00	40.00	7,640.00	58.00	11,078.00	62.40	11,918.40	45.00	8,595.00		
26	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Dia.	LF	994	48	47,712	40.00	39,760.00	40.00	39,760.00	37.00	36,778.00	40.00	39,760.00	52.00	51,688.00	53.25	52,930.50	50.00	49,700.00		
27	Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Dia.	LF	51	80	4,080	100.00	5,100.00	100.00	5,100.00	70.00	3,570.00	150.00	7,650.00	103.00	5,253.00	92.70	4,727.70	95.00	4,845.00		
28	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	11	1,750	19,250	1,500.00	16,500.00	900.00	9,900.00	1,260.0											

CITY OF BAINBRIDGE ISLAND																			
Public Works Department																			
280 Madison Avenue N., Bainbridge Island, WA 98110																			
SOUND TO OLYMPICS TRAIL (Winslow Way to High School Rd)																			
BID OPENING DATE: December 20, 2016, @ 10:00 a.m.																			
BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME		NAME	
						Nordland Construction		Redside Construction, LLC		Quigg Brothers, Inc.		Orion Marine Group		WHH Nisqually Fed. Services, LLC		Port Madison Enterprises		ACI, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
61	PSIPE Shrub 1 Gal	EA	5540	24	132,960	19.00	105,260.00	16.00	88,640.00	30.00	166,200.00	15.00	83,100.00	18.00	99,720.00	18.74	103,819.60	18.00	99,720.00
62	PSIPE Perennial 1 Gal	EA	136	18	2,448	43.00	5,848.00	37.00	5,032.00	20.00	2,720.00	35.00	4,760.00	42.00	5,712.00	42.62	5,796.32	40.00	5,440.00
63	PSIPE Perennial 4" Pot	EA	112	20	2,240	27.00	3,024.00	36.00	4,032.00	20.00	2,240.00	35.00	3,920.00	39.00	4,368.00	40.17	4,499.04	38.00	4,256.00
64	PSIPE Grass 2 Gal	EA	6	28	168	33.00	198.00	30.00	180.00	25.00	150.00	30.00	180.00	31.50	189.00	32.04	192.24	30.00	180.00
65	PSIPE Grass 1 Gal	EA	25	24	600	57.00	1,425.00	55.00	1,375.00	20.00	500.00	50.00	1,250.00	60.00	1,500.00	61.23	1,530.75	58.00	1,450.00
66	PSIPE Fern 1 Gal	EA	1801	16	28,816	16.00	28,816.00	16.00	28,816.00	15.00	27,015.00	15.00	27,015.00	18.00	32,418.00	18.33	33,012.33	17.00	30,617.00
67	Mulch	CY	370	60	22,200	73.00	27,010.00	76.00	28,120.00	60.00	22,200.00	75.00	27,750.00	87.00	32,190.00	88.96	32,915.20	85.00	31,450.00
68	Plant Establishment – Year Two	LS	1	30,000	30,000	29,210.00	29,210.00	26,880.00	26,880.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	31,250.00	31,250.00	31,715.00	31,715.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
69	Stone Masonry - Face	FF	745	120	89,400	40.00	29,800.00	80.00	59,600.00	55.00	40,975.00	70.00	52,150.00	90.00	67,050.00	35.40	26,373.00	40.00	29,800.00
70	Stone Masonry - Cap	LF	533	50	26,650	75.00	39,975.00	90.00	47,970.00	40.00	21,320.00	90.00	47,970.00	31.00	16,523.00	41.29	22,007.57	25.00	13,325.00
71	Rock for Rock Wall	TN	121	100	12,100	120.00	14,520.00	75.00	9,075.00	130.00	15,730.00	150.00	18,150.00	148.50	17,968.50	73.87	8,938.27	131.00	15,851.00
72	Gabion Cribbing	CY	968	140	135,520	115.00	111,320.00	140.00	135,520.00	150.00	145,200.00	90.00	87,120.00	90.00	87,120.00	140.00	135,520.00	170.00	164,560.00
73	Construction Geotextile	SY	800	6	4,800	5.00	4,000.00	3.00	2,400.00	3.00	2,400.00	5.00	4,000.00	1.00	800.00	5.77	4,616.00	5.00	4,000.00
74	Bench Supports	EA	4	500	2,000	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	295.00	1,180.00	3,650.00	14,600.00	500.00	2,000.00
75	Conduit Pipe 1 In. Diam.	LF	100	15	1,500	15.00	1,500.00	5.00	500.00	20.00	2,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	1.00	100.00	17.70	1,770.00	40.00	4,000.00
76	Permanent Signing	LS	1	7,500	7,500	7,900.00	7,900.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
77	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	1	10,000	10,000	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,865.00	9,865.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
78	Minor Change	FA	1	15,000	15,000	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
79	Force Account Lean Concrete Backfill	FA	1	15,000	15,000	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
80	Record Drawings (min. bid \$1,000)	LS	1	1,500	1,500	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
GRAND TOTALS					2,426,564.00		\$2,188,979.00		\$2,314,985.00		\$2,358,823.00		\$2,390,163.00		\$2,492,949.15		\$2,590,905.20		\$2,614,614.00
				DBE Certification # of DBE Conf. Docs			Y/2 2		Y/5 5		Y/2 2		Y/5 5		Y/1 1		Y/2 2		Y/4 4
Reviewed by: _____																			
Mark Epstein, Project Manager																			
Recommend: _____																			
Name of Lowest Responsible Bidder																			